
MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD., SAMBALPUR. 
SALES & MARKETING DEPARTMENT 

 

 

NO.MCL/SBP/S&M/Special forward e-Auction for Power Producers-Phase III /2016-17/1525                      Dt.22.07.2016 
 

 

 

 

   NOTICE – SALE OF COAL THROUGH SPECIAL FORWARD E-AUCTION SCHEME FOR  

POWER PRODUCERS FOR 2016-17 -PHASE III(AUG 2016-JAN 2017) 
 

MCL shall sell coal by road & rail to the Power Producers through “Special Forward E-Auction for 

Power producers for 2016-17 –Phase III (6 monthly Auction-Aug 2016-Jan 2017)” for quantities as notified 

by GM(S&M),CIL vide notice no. CIL/S&M/Special E-auction/844 dtd.21.07.2016. The e-auction will be 

conducted as per the modalities advised by GM(S&M),CIL vide notice no. CIL/S&M/Special E-auction/846 

dtd.21.07.2016 (enclosed as Annexure-I). The date for this e-Auction is 10
th

 Aug 2016 for Road & Rail and 

shall be conducted by M/s.mjunction services limited. All those who desire to participate in the special forward 

e-Auction for Power Producer for 2016-17 -Phase III, will have to register themselves with the Service Provider 

by visiting their website i.e. M/s.mjunction services limited (www.coaljunction.in). The registration will be a 

continuous process, but only those who deposit the EMD as notified in letter No.CIL/S&M/Special E-

auction/845 dtd.21.07.2016 issued by GM(S&M),CIL (enclosed as Annexure-II) with service provider 

namely M/s.mjunction services limited Kolkata, shall be allowed to participate in the Special Forward  e-Auction 

for power producers for 2016-17 -Phase III to be held on 10
th

 Aug 2016.  
 

 

 

Address of M/s.MSTC Limited Contact Person 

225-C, Acharya Jagdish Chandra Bose Road, 

Kolkata – 700 020. 

Phone No. 033 – 22470568 / 22479627 / 

                            22470964 

Website : www.mstcauction.com, 

                www.mstcindia.com          

                www.mstcecommerce.com  

Sri Rajesh Das          | 033-22891401 

Sri Praveen Kumar   | 033-22470964 

                                  | (Extn. – 219) 

Shri Vikash Jaiswal  | 09903042449 

E-Mail : vbejgotra@mstcindia.co.in  

               vikash_jaiswal1@rediffmail.com 

Address of M/s.Mjunction 

Services Ltd. 
Contact Person 

Godrej Water Side, Tower-1, 3
rd

 Floor, 

Plot No.5, Block – DP, Sector – 5, Salt Lake City 

Kolkata – 700091. 

Phone No. 033 – 66106100 

Website : www.coaljunction.in  

Coaljunction Tollfree 

Phone No. 1800-419-0001 

Email-coaljunction@mjunction.in 

 

 

Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd., 

At/Po: Jagruti Vihar, Burla, 

Dist. Sambalpur – 768 020. 

Website : www.mahanadicoal.nic.in 

 

Sri Raghunandan ,        Ph.0663 -2542853 / 359 

GM(S&M), S&M Deptt.      (PBX– 0663-2542461 

                                         to 2542469 Extn. 5346) 

                                        Mobile -  9437491746  

 
 

 All concerned are requested to contact M/s.mjunction services limited on website / address or by 

visiting office at Kolkata or MCL office, Burla, Sambalpur on the above address or at the addresses given 

in the website for further details regarding the e-auction, such as Quantity, Sources/Grades, Floor Prices, 

Earnest Money Deposit & other Terms and conditions. 
 

 

 

General Manager (S&M), 
Mahanadi Coalfields Limited 

 

 

 

http://www.mstcecommerce.com/
http://www.mahanadicoal.nic.in/


 
QUANTITY OFFERED UNDER SPECIAL FORWARD E-AUCTION FOR POWER PRODUCERS  FOR 

2016-17 –PHASE III BY ROAD  

 

QUANTITY OFFERED BY ROAD Monthly Quantity in Tes. 
  

COLLIERY/  
SOURCE GCV SIZE Aug-16 Sept-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 

Total 
Quantity 
offered 

(Aug16-
Jan17) 

Notified 

Price 

Reserve 

Price 

(Rs/Te) (Rs/Te) 

BHARATPUR * 3701-4000  -100MM 52000 52000 52000 52000 52000 52000 312000 760 836 

ANANTA * 3701-4000  -100MM 48000 48000 48000 48000 48000 48000 288000 760 836 

LINGRAJ * 3701-4000  -100MM 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 600000 760 836 

BALRAM * 3401-3700  -100MM 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 600000 720 792 

HINGULA* 3401-3700  -100MM 0 0 30000 50000 50000 12000 142000 720 792 

BASUNDHARA* 3701-4000  -100MM 68000 68000 68000 68000 68000 68000 408000 760 836 

KULDA * 3701-4000  -100MM 220000 220000 220000 220000 220000 220000 1320000 760 836 
TOTAL BY 

ROAD     588000 588000 618000 638000 638000 600000 3670000     

 
QUANTITY OFFERED UNDER SPECIAL FORWARD E-AUCTION FOR POWER PRODUCERS  FOR 

2016-17 –PHASE III  BY RAIL  

 

 
Quantity 1Rakes = 4000 Tes(Approx). 

 

 

 Reserve Price is excluding Statutory Charges, STC, etc. which will be charged extra as per 

notification.  

  *     Sizing Charges shall be charged extra as applicable as per notification. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 QUANTITY OFFERED BY RAIL  Monthly Quantity in Tes. 

  

SIDING GCV SIZE 
Number of 
Rakes per 
Month 

Aug-16 Sept-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-16 

Total 
Quantity 
offered 
(Aug16-
Jan17) 

Notified 

Price 

Reserve 

Price 

(Rs/Te) (Rs/Te) 

LOCM I 
& II 

SIDING * 
3401-3700 -100MM 30 120000 120000 120000 120000 120000 120000 720000 720 792 

BOCM 
GROUP 
SIDING * 

3401-3700 -100MM 30 120000 120000 120000 120000 120000 120000 720000 720 792 

TOTAL 
BY RAIL   

60 240000 240000 240000 240000 240000 240000 1440000 
  


